502705006 03/04/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2751612

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
,	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GEORGE N. BLISS	04/21/2013
KEITH H. PIETILA	04/26/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SANOVO TECHNOLOGY GROUP	
Street Address:	15180 KEEL STREET	
City:	PLYMOUTH	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48170	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14106026

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)364-9604

Email: jburgess@burgessiplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: BURGESS LAW OFFICE, PLLC

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 214320

Address Line 4: AUBURN HILLS, MICHIGAN 48321-4320

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DDG.00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH G. BURGESS
Signature:	/Joseph G Burgess/
Date:	03/04/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 032344 FRAME: 0509

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

APPARATUS AND METHOD OF EGG TRANSFER WITHIN AN EGG HANDLING MACHINE, Attorney Docket No. DDG001-02

for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States Serial No. 13/715,362, Filing Date: December 14, 2012 listing the following as inventors:

George N. Bliss; and Keith H. Pietila

WHEREAS, SANOVO TECHNOLOGY GROUP., having its principal place of business at 15180 Keel Street, Plymouth, Michigan 48170, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, does hereby assign, sell and set over to SANOVO TECHNOLOGY GROUP hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries, as described in the specification executed by ASSIGNOR on the date listed below, and identified above by title, and with the docket number of the attorney of record, Burgess Law Office, PLLC in Auburn Hills, Michigan, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor and

ASSIGNOR hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to SANOVO TECHNOLOGY GROUP as the assignee, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for the inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries, and ASSIGNOR hereby assign, sell and set over to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to the inventions and discoveries in all countries, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the patents and with the right to sue for and collect the same.

ASSIGNOR hereby to execute all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

ASSIGNOR hereby represent and warrant that they have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

SIGNATURE: Signature: Date: April 2013

Name: George N. Bliss

Home Address: 132 N. Waterfall Lane City, State, Zip: Birmingham, MI 48009

SIGNATURE: Kith V. Pietele Date: april 26, 2013

Name: Keith H. Pietila

Home Address: 15742 Woodside Drive City, State, Zip: Livonia, MI 48154